Position Name Ageclass Club RaceTime Time Orienteering Memory Total
Penalty Score Pos Score Pos Score
1 Andrew Lindsay M21 ESOC 0:42:37 0 300 4 300 1 600
1 Rona Lindsay W21 ESOC 0:44:13 0 300 7 300 1 600
1 Walter Clark M40 ESOC 0:49:57 0 300 16 300 1 600
1 Rachel Brown W14 ESOC 0:57:40 0 300 25 300 1 600
5 Mark MclLeod M21 OuOC 0:45:45 0 300 8 290 5 590
6 Sarah Jones W20 EUOC 0:40:14 0 300 2 280 6 580
7 Lorna Eades W45 INT 0:57:15 0 300 24 270 7 570
8 Max Ledlie M21 INT 0:59:12 0 260 42 250 8 510
9 Elspeth Bleakley W35 ESOC 0:54:02 0 250 45 250 8 500
10 Ann Haley W50 INT 0:52:51 0 300 19 180 18 480
10 Ben Brown M16 ESOC 0:50:33 0 240 47 240 10 480
10 Rachel Kirkland W45 INT 0:54:18 0 240 51 240 10 480
13 Martin Caldwell M60 ESOC 0:52:15 0 300 17 170 23 470
13 Hanne Robertson W45 ESOC 0:57:53 0 280 33 190 16 470
13 Judith Bell W45 ESOC 0:57:25 0 270 37 200 15 470
16 Richard Purkis M21 NGOC 0:35:18 0 300 1 150 27 450
16 Robert Atkins M35 HOC 0:56:23 0 280 31 170 23 450
16 Roos Eisma W50 TAY 0:53:34 0 240 49 210 14 450
16 Anne Stevenson W65 ESOC 0:58:17 0 230 56 220 13 450
20 Mairi Eades W16 INT 0:50:36 0 210 61 230 12 440
21 Mark Wood M45 ESOC 0:47:40 0 300 11 120 32 420
22 Maja Robertson W10 ESOC 0:50:55 0 240 48 170 23 410
23 Max Carcas M45 INT 0:48:08 0 300 12 100 36 400
23 Michael Cunningham M45 IND 0:48:20 0 300 13 100 36 400
25 Paul McGreal M40 RR 0:49:24 0 300 15 90 41 390
25 Fiona Eades W12 INT 0:54:00 0 200 68 190 16 390
27 Andrew Dalgleish M21 INT 0:42:20 0 300 3 80 43 380
28 Paul Caban M50 INT 0:47:23 0 300 10 70 49 370
28 Chris McLeod W55 ESOC 0:51:50 0 190 72 180 18 370
28 Emma Winder W21 IND 0:55:25 0 190 73 180 18 370
31 Jonathan Harding M18 ELO 0:58:48 0 280 34 80 43 360
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Andy McLeod
Kerry Wood

Colin Ledlie
Alastair Lessells
Margaret Dalgleish

Jana Knourkova + Matt Laver + Terry Bartsch

Timothy May
Terry O'Brien
Fiona Findlay

lan Maxwell
Jennifer Atkinson
Duncan Leishman
Robert Findlay
Sam McKinnon
Calum Robertson
Robin Sloan
Graham Haley
Eileen Maxwell

Karolina + Sam + Sara Hayward Luxikova

David Eades

Chris Dibben
Alasdair Raynor
Finlay Raynor
Michael Atkinson
Alison Matheson
Bridget Khursheed
Adam Sloan
Heather Thomson
Roger Garnett

Bill Stevenson
Fiona Johnston
Katy Lessells

Tim Harding

M60
W16
M50
M65
W60

M50
M55
W65
M55
W35
M45
M65
M16
M10
M65
M50
W50

M45
M45
M16
M12
M35
W45
W50
M21
W40
M65
M65
W55
W65
M50

ESOC
ESOC
INT
ESOC
ESOC
IND
ESOC
STAG
ESOC
RR
ELO
ELO
ESOC
RR
ESOC
RR
INT
RR
IND
INT
INT
INVOC
INVOC
ELO
INVOC
RR
IND
ESOC
ESOC
ESOC
RR
ESOC
ELO

0:50:52
0:49:28
0:56:40
0:55:38
0:55:47
0:53:36
1:01:13
0:57:06
0:57:20
0:45:58
0:58:59
0:59:36
0:54:04
1:01:53
0:55:27
0:52:29
0:55:32
0:57:15
0:53:47
0:42:59
0:43:00
0:49:05
0:54:12
0:56:21
0:58:07
0:57:04
0:49:01
0:51:48
0:55:07
0:58:49
0:57:49
0:43:13
1:00:39
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36
74
75
21
39
80
26
23
70

38
43
50
59
69
18
30
32
81

14
20
22
40
54
27
28
29
41
55
82
35
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100
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41
18
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57
43
23
60
64
29
68
57
54
43
36
32
73
68
64
28
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49
79
79
79
64
54
29
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John Crosby

James Purves

Adam Clark

Hilary and Duncan Macrae
Les Smithard

Judith Purves

Hannah Brown

Mike Ling
Hannah Ledlie
Morna Philips

Mark Kassyk
Maggie Scrugham
Megan Brown
Josh Marlow

Joel Atkinson
Janet Clark

Neil McMillan
Miriam Adcock
Heather Smithard
Jane Carcas
Robert Pringle
Ewart Scott

Val Harding
Jackie Caldwell
Emily Atkinson
Rosemary Ling
lanthe Bleakley
Isla Cunningham
Daniel Cunningham
Helen Morgan
Noah Dalgleish
Maureen Brown

David + Joanna + Alex Ogilvy

M70
M55
M12

M60
W45
W14
M60
W18
W50
M55
W55
W10
M18
M10
W75
M21
W45
W65
W50
M50
M65
W50
W60
W10
W60
W10
W10
M10
W55
M10
W65

NATO
RR
ESOC
IND
KFO
RR
NATO
ELO
INT
IND
ESOC
ESOC
ESOC
IND
ELO
ESOC
ELO
IND
KFO
INT
IND
ESOC
ELO
ESOC
ELO
ELO
ESOC
IND
IND
IND
INT
ESOC
IND

0:57:58
1:00:41
1:00:36
0:57:55
0:52:35
0:43:07
0:50:01
0:49:06
0:56:48
0:54:08
0:55:09
0:45:05
0:29:38
0:48:47
0:46:53
0:59:06
0:56:16
0:52:43
0:45:36
0:52:17
0:56:43
0:32:53
1:02:01
1:00:43
0:46:40
0:53:32
0:39:21
0:54:02
0:54:15
0:52:57
0:53:11
0:46:31
0:27:56
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36
68
57
29
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36
32
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79
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68
79
73
79
79
79
73
49
73
79
79
49
43
43
79
79
64
60

280
276
267
260
250
250
250
240
240
230
230
230
230
220
220
220
210
210
200
200
180
180
170
166
160
160
160
160
160
150
150
150
140



97 Jamie + Kath Atkins HOC 0:46:24 0 70 100 70 49 140
99 Peter Clinch M50 TAY 0:30:40 0 130 89 0 79 130
100 Peter Atkinson M10 ELO 0:22:45 0 90 96 0 79 90




